Furman (7-4,0-0 SoCon) -vs- North Carolina (8-2,1-0 ACC)
12/14/21 at Smith Center, Chapel Hill, NC

Date: 12/14/21 Score By Period 1 2 Total
;Lrpei'd;hggzpy4,342 Furman 39 22 61
Site: Smith Center, Chapel Hill, NC North Carolina 39 35 74
Referees: Mark Schnur, Bill Covington Jr., Ron Groover
Furman 61
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Hunter,Alex * 37 8-14 4-8 1-1 0-2 2 1 3 0 0 0o 21
20 Slawson,Jalen * 37 5-14 2-6 0-0 0-6 6 3 7 2 1 3 12
03 Bothwell,Mike * 32 3-10 1-8 2-2 0-1 1 2 3 3 0 0 9
05 Foster,Marcus * 12 2-5 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 1 4
51 Garrison,Conley * 33 14 1-3 0-0 3-3 6 1 2 0 1 1 3
13 Hien,Garrett 9 2-4 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 0 0 1 4
22  Anderson,Joe 20 1-4 1-3 0-0 1-2 3 2 2 1 0 1 3
24  Williams,Alex 7 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 3
35 Repass,James 1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
00 Pegues,JP 7 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0
21 Beeker,Ben 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
01 Pugh,Jaylon 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11  Swanson,Robert 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14  Lister,Rett 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 24-60 10-33 3-3 4-21 25 15 18 7 3 7 61
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 15-28 53.57 % 8-15 53.33 % 1-1 100.00 %
Second Half 9-32 28.13 % 2-18 11.11 % 2-2 100.00 %
Total 24-60 40.0 % 10-33 30.3 % 3-3 100.0 %

Points in the Paint: 26
Largest Lead: 0 O

Second Chance Points: 0 Fast Break Points: 7

Points off Turnovers: 2

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 4 times(s)

Scores Tied: 3 times(s)
Bench Points: 12

North Carolina 74

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
13  Garcia,Dawson * 32 7-12 1-3 5-6 4-6 10 3 3 1 1 0 20
05 Bacot,Armando * 28 7-12 0-1 0-0 4-8 12 2 2 1 1 0 14
02 Love,Caleb * 32 3-10 2-5 2-2 1-5 6 0 4 2 0 2 10
01 Black,Leaky * 31 4-5 1-1 0-0 0-5 5 1 1 0 0 1 9
04 Davis,RJ * 36 2-8 0-3 2-5 0-3 3 1 7 1 0 0 6
45 Manek,Brady 18 6-9 1-3 0-1 3-3 6 0 0 3 0 0 13
00 Harris,Anthony 13 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 0 0 0 2
24  Walton,Kerwin 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
03 Styles,Dontrez 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0] 0 0 0
11  Dunn,D'Marco 1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22  McKoy,Justin 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 30-60 5-16 9-14 12-32 44 10 18 8 2 3 74
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 14-30 46.67 % 3-7 42.86 % 8-12 66.67 %
Second Half 16-30 53.33 % 2-9 22.22 % 1-2 50.00 %
Total 30-60 50.0 % 5-16 31.3% 9-14 64.3%

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 4 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 19 Scores Tied: 3 times(s)

Points off Turnovers: 8 Bench Points: 15

Points in the Paint: 44
Largest Lead: 0 O

Fast Break Points: 9



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Furman Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: North Carolina

19:36 0-3 H3 GOOD 3PTR by GARCIA,DAWSON
== ASSIST by DAVIS,RJ

MISS 3PTR by BOTHWELL,MIKE 19:03
= REBOUND DEF by BLACK,LEAKY
18:49 MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,RI(in the paint)
BLOCK by GARRISON,CONLEY 18:49
REBOUND DEF by FOSTER,MARCUS -
TURNOVER by SLAWSON,JALEN 18:30

18:20 0-5 H5 GOOD LAYUP by GARCIA,DAWSON(in the paint)
== ASSIST by BACOT,ARMANDO
MISS 3PTR by FOSTER,MARCUS 18:03
== REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,RJ

GOOD LAYUP by GARCIA,DAWSON(fastbreak)(in the
17:55 0-7 H 7 paint)

-- ASSIST by DAVIS,RJ

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 17:53
SUB OUT by FOSTER,MARCUS 17:53
SUB IN by HIEN,GARRETT 17:53
17:45 FOUL by BACOT,ARMANDO
GOOD 3PTR by SLAWSON,JALEN 17:34 3-7 H 4
ASSIST by BOTHWELL,MIKE --
FOUL by HIEN,GARRETT 17:16

17:16 3-8 H5 GOOD FT by GARCIA,DAWSON
17:16 3-9 H6 GOOD FT by GARCIA,DAWSON
MISS JUMPER by HIEN,GARRETT(in the paint) 17:01
- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
16:33 3-11 H8 GOOD LAYUP by BACOT,ARMANDO(iN the paint)
- ASSIST by LOVE,CALEB
GOOD LAYUP by HUNTER,ALEX(in the paint) 16:10 5-11 H6
ASSIST by HIEN,GARRETT -
15:51 5-13 H8 GOOD LAYUP by BACOT,ARMANDO(iN the paint)
- ASSIST by GARCIA,DAWSON

GOOD 3PTR by SLAWSON,JALEN 15:36 8-13 H5
ASSIST by HUNTER,ALEX -
15:22 MISS LAYUP by DAVIS,RI(in the paint)
- REBOUND OFF by BACOT,ARMANDO
15:17 MISS LAYUP by GARCIA,DAWSON(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by GARCIA,DAWSON
15:12 8-15 H7 GOOD LAYUP by GARCIA,DAWSON(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by HIEN,GARRETT(in the paint) 14:59 10-15 H5
14:48 MISS JUMPER by LOVE,CALEB(in the paint)
BLOCK by SLAWSON,JALEN 14:48
= REBOUND OFF by LOVE,CALEB
FOUL by BOTHWELL,MIKE 14:38
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 14:38
14:38 SUB OUT by DAVIS,RJ
14:38 SUB OUT by BACOT,ARMANDO
14:38 SUB IN by WALTON,KERWIN
14:38 SUB IN by MANEK,BRADY
SUB OUT by BOTHWELL,MIKE 14:38
SUB OUT by SLAWSON,JALEN 14:38
SUB IN by FOSTER,MARCUS 14:38
SUB IN by ANDERSON,JOE 14:38

14:38 10-16 H6 GOOD FT by LOVE,CALEB
14:38 10-17 H7 GOOD FT by LOVE,CALEB
GOOD LAYUP by HIEN,GARRETT(in the paint) 14:27 12-17 H5
ASSIST by HUNTER,ALEX --
14:02 MISS 3PTR by LOVE,CALEB
== REBOUND OFF by GARCIA,DAWSON



13:54 12-19 H7 GOOD LAYUP by MANEK,BRADY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by GARCIA,DAWSON

FOUL by ANDERSON,JOE 13:54
13:54 SUB OUT by BLACK,LEAKY
13:54 SUB IN by HARRIS,ANTHONY
SUB OUT by FOSTER,MARCUS 13:54
SUB IN by SLAWSON,JALEN 13:54
13:54 MISS FT by MANEK,BRADY
REBOUND DEF by GARRISON,CONLEY --
SUB OUT by HIEN,GARRETT 13:52
SUB IN by FOSTER,MARCUS 13:52
GOOD 3PTR by HUNTER,ALEX 13:33 15-19 H4

ASSIST by SLAWSON,JALEN =
13:13 MISS JUMPER by HARRIS,ANTHONY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,JOE =
GOOD LAYUP by FOSTER,MARCUS(fastbreak)(in the paint) 13:07 17-19 H2
ASSIST by ANDERSON,JOE =

SUB OUT by HUNTER,ALEX 12:52
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,ALEX 12:52
FOUL by FOSTER,MARCUS 12:44
12:34 MISS JUMPER by LOVE,CALEB(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by MANEK,BRADY
12:30 17-21 H4 GOOD LAYUP by MANEK,BRADY(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by SLAWSON,JALEN 12:05 19-21 H2
11:49 MISS JUMPER by GARCIA,DAWSON
-- REBOUND OFF by MANEK,BRADY
11:44 19-23 H4 GOOD LAYUP by MANEK,BRADY(in the paint)

11:28 FOUL by GARCIA,DAWSON
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:28
11:28 SUB OUT by LOVE,CALEB
11:28 SUB OUT by GARCIA,DAWSON
11:28 SUB IN by DAVIS,RJ
11:28 SUB IN by BACOT,ARMANDO
SUB OUT by GARRISON,CONLEY 11:28
SUB IN by HUNTER,ALEX 11:28
GOOD 3PTR by HUNTER,ALEX 11:16 22-23 H1
ASSIST by SLAWSON,JALEN =
FOUL by WILLIAMS,ALEX 10:59
SUB OUT by ANDERSON,JOE 10:59
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,ALEX 10:59
SUB IN by BOTHWELL,MIKE 10:59
SUB IN by HIEN,GARRETT 10:59
10:57 22-25 H3 GOOD LAYUP by MANEK,BRADY(in the paint)
- ASSIST by HARRIS,ANTHONY
TURNOVER by SLAWSON,JALEN 10:31
10:12 MISS 3PTR by MANEK,BRADY
= REBOUND OFF by BACOT,ARMANDO
10:07 MISS LAYUP by BACOT,ARMANDO(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by FOSTER,MARCUS =
MISS JUMPER by FOSTER,MARCUS(in the paint) 09:53
= REBOUND DEF by BACOT,ARMANDO
09:42 TURNOVER by BACOT,ARMANDO
STEAL by FOSTER,MARCUS 09:42
MISS 3PTR by SLAWSON,JALEN 09:18
= REBOUND DEF by BACOT,ARMANDO
08:58 TURNOVER by MANEK,BRADY
STEAL by SLAWSON,JALEN 08:58
MISS JUMPER by HUNTER,ALEX 08:44
= REBOUND DEF by BACOT,ARMANDO
FOUL by HIEN,GARRETT 08:31
08:31 SUB OUT by HARRIS,ANTHONY

08:31 SUB OUT by WALTON,KERWIN



SUB OUT by FOSTER,MARCUS
SUB OUT by HIEN,GARRETT
SUB IN by BEEKER,BEN

SUB IN by GARRISON,CONLEY

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by BEEKER,BEN
SUB IN by ANDERSON,JOE
MISS JUMPER by SLAWSON,JALEN(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by BOTHWELL,MIKE

GOOD 3PTR by HUNTER,ALEX
ASSIST by BOTHWELL,MIKE

REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,JOE
GOOD JUMPER by HUNTER,ALEX(in the paint)
ASSIST by SLAWSON,JALEN

GOOD FT by HUNTER,ALEX

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TURNOVER by BOTHWELL,MIKE

FOUL by ANDERSON,JOE

SUB OUT by ANDERSON,JOE

SUB IN by PEGUES,JP

GOOD JUMPER by SLAWSON,JALEN(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by PEGUES,JP

BLOCK by PEGUES,JP

REBOUND DEF by SLAWSON,JALEN

GOOD 3PTR by GARRISON,CONLEY (fastbreak)
ASSIST by SLAWSON,JALEN

FOUL by SLAWSON,JALEN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by BOTHWELL,MIKE

GOOD 3PTR by HUNTER,ALEX

FOUL by HUNTER,ALEX

22-28

22-30
25-30

27-30

28-30

28-31
30-31
30-34

33-34

36-34

36-35

H 6

H8
H5

H3

H2

H3
H1
H 4

H1

V2

Vi

SUB IN by BLACK,LEAKY
SUB IN by LOVE,CALEB

GOOD 3PTR by MANEK,BRADY
ASSIST by BACOT,ARMANDO
FOUL by BLACK,LEAKY

SUB OUT by MANEK,BRADY
SUB IN by GARCIA,DAWSON

REBOUND DEF by BACOT,ARMANDO
TURNOVER by DAVIS,RJ

REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,RJ
MISS JUMPER by BACOT,ARMANDO(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by GARCIA,DAWSON
GOOD LAYUP by GARCIA,DAWSON(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by GARCIA,DAWSON

FOUL by DAVIS,RJ

MISS JUMPER by BLACK,LEAKY

STEAL by LOVE,CALEB

MISS FT by DAVIS,RJ(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by DAVIS,RJ(fastbreak)

GOOD 3PTR by LOVE,CALEB

REBOUND DEF by BACOT,ARMANDO
MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,RI(in the paint)

MISS FT by DAVIS,RJ

MISS JUMPER by LOVE,CALEB(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by GARCIA,DAWSON

MISS FT by GARCIA,DAWSON
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB OUT by BACOT,ARMANDO
SUB IN by MANEK,BRADY
GOOD FT by GARCIA,DAWSON



MISS 3PTR by HUNTER,ALEX

GOOD 3PTR by BOTHWELL,MIKE
FOUL by PEGUES,JP

MISS JUMPER by SLAWSON,JALEN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by BOTHWELL,MIKE
REBOUND OFF by GARRISON,CONLEY
MISS 3PTR by PEGUES,JP

36-37

39-37

39-38
39-39

H1

V2

Vi

REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,RJ
GOOD DUNK by BLACK,LEAKY(in the paint)
ASSIST by GARCIA,DAWSON

GOOD FT by GARCIA,DAWSON
GOOD FT by GARCIA,DAWSON

REBOUND DEF by MANEK,BRADY
MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,RJ

REBOUND DEF by GARCIA,DAWSON

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Furman Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: North Carolina
20:00 SUB OUT by MANEK,BRADY
20:00 SUB IN by BACOT,ARMANDO
SUB OUT by PEGUES,JP 20:00
SUB IN by ANDERSON,JOE 20:00
TURNOVER by BOTHWELL,MIKE 19:43
19:22 39-41 H2 GOOD JUMPER by GARCIA,DAWSON
- ASSIST by BLACK,LEAKY
GOOD LAYUP by HUNTER,ALEX(in the paint) 18:57 41-41
ASSIST by ANDERSON,JOE -
18:37 41-43 H2 GOOD DUNK by BACOT,ARMANDO(in the paint)
- ASSIST by DAVIS,RJ
MISS 3PTR by SLAWSON,JALEN 18:18
- REBOUND DEF by LOVE,CALEB
GOOD DUNK by BACOT,ARMANDO(fastbreak)(in the
18:11 41-45 H4 paint)
-- ASSIST by LOVE,CALEB
MISS LAYUP by HUNTER,ALEX(in the paint) 17:57
17:57 BLOCK by GARCIA,DAWSON
-- REBOUND DEF by BLACK,LEAKY
17:49 MISS 3PTR by LOVE,CALEB
-- REBOUND OFF by BACOT,ARMANDO
FOUL by BOTHWELL,MIKE 17:47
17:45 41-47 H6 GOOD JUMPER by BLACK,LEAKY
-- ASSIST by DAVIS,RJ
GOOD LAYUP by SLAWSON,JALEN(in the paint) 17:40 43-47 H4
ASSIST by HUNTER,ALEX --
FOUL by GARRISON,CONLEY 17:07
16:59 43-50 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by BLACK,LEAKY
-- ASSIST by DAVIS,RJ
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 16:50
SUB OUT by ANDERSON,JOE 16:50
SUB OUT by GARRISON,CONLEY 16:50
SUB IN by PEGUES,JP 16:50
SUB IN by FOSTER,MARCUS 16:50
MISS 3PTR by BOTHWELL,MIKE 16:37
-- REBOUND DEF by BACOT,ARMANDO
16:27 TURNOVER by LOVE,CALEB
STEAL by SLAWSON,JALEN 16:27
MISS LAYUP by SLAWSON,JALEN(in the paint) 16:23
-- REBOUND DEF by BLACK,LEAKY
16:18 MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,RJ



MISS 3PTR by SLAWSON,JALEN

GOOD LAYUP by FOSTER,MARCUS(in the paint)
ASSIST by SLAWSON,JALEN

GOOD LAYUP by HUNTER,ALEX(in the paint)
ASSIST by SLAWSON,JALEN

FOUL by PEGUES,JP

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by PEGUES,JP

SUB OUT by BOTHWELL,MIKE

SUB OUT by HUNTER,ALEX

SUB IN by ANDERSON,JOE

SUB IN by WILLIAMS,ALEX

SUB IN by GARRISON,CONLEY

MISS 3PTR by FOSTER,MARCUS

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,ALEX

TURNOVER by FOSTER,MARCUS

FOUL by SLAWSON,JALEN

SUB OUT by FOSTER,MARCUS
SUB IN by HUNTER,ALEX

REBOUND DEF by SLAWSON,JALEN
MISS JUMPER by ANDERSON,JOE(in the paint)

STEAL by SLAWSON,JALEN

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,ALEX

SUB IN by HIEN,GARRETT

MISS 3PTR by GARRISON,CONLEY

REBOUND OFF by GARRISON,CONLEY

MISS JUMPER by HIEN,GARRETT(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by GARRISON,CONLEY

MISS 3PTR by GARRISON,CONLEY

REBOUND DEF by HIEN,GARRETT
TURNOVER by ANDERSON,JOE

STEAL by HIEN,GARRETT
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by SLAWSON,JALEN

SUB IN by BOTHWELL,MIKE

GOOD FT by BOTHWELL,MIKE
GOOD FT by BOTHWELL,MIKE

:20
:20
11:

20

43-52 H9

43-54 H11

45-54 H9

45-56 H 11
47-56 HO9

47-58 H11

47-59 H 12

48-59 H 11
49-59 H 10

REBOUND OFF by BACOT,ARMANDO

GOOD LAYUP by BACOT,ARMANDO (fastbreak)(in the

paint)
REBOUND DEF by LOVE,CALEB

GOOD LAYUP by BACOT,ARMANDO(in the paint)
ASSIST by LOVE,CALEB

GOOD JUMPER by DAVIS,RJ(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by DAVIS,RJ

REBOUND DEF by LOVE,CALEB

MISS LAYUP by BACOT,ARMANDO(in the paint)

SUB OUT by GARCIA,DAWSON

SUB IN by MANEK,BRADY

GOOD FT by DAVIS,RJ

MISS FT by DAVIS,RJ

REBOUND DEF by BACOT,ARMANDO

TURNOVER by MANEK,BRADY

FOUL by BACOT,ARMANDO

BLOCK by BACOT,ARMANDO

REBOUND DEF by LOVE,CALEB
MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,RJ

STEAL by LOVE,CALEB
TURNOVER by LOVE,CALEB

SUB OUT by BLACK,LEAKY
SUB IN by HARRIS,ANTHONY

FOUL by HARRIS,ANTHONY

11:03 49-61 H 12 GOOD JUMPER by HARRIS,ANTHONY(in the paint)



MISS 3PTR by HUNTER,ALEX 10:31
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by HIEN,GARRETT 10:30
SUB IN by SLAWSON,JALEN 10:30
10:20 MISS 3PTR by MANEK,BRADY

REBOUND DEF by HUNTER,ALEX --
MISS JUMPER by SLAWSON,JALEN(in the paint) 10:11
-- REBOUND DEF by MANEK,BRADY
09:57 49-63 H 14 GOOD DUNK by BACOT,ARMANDO(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by LOVE,CALEB

MISS 3PTR by ANDERSON,JOE 09:37
- REBOUND DEF by BACOT,ARMANDO
FOUL by SLAWSON,JALEN 09:35
09:15 MISS LAYUP by BACOT,ARMANDO(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HUNTER,ALEX =
09:10 FOUL by HARRIS,ANTHONY
09:10 SUB OUT by BACOT,ARMANDO
09:10 SUB IN by GARCIA,DAWSON
GOOD 3PTR by ANDERSON,JOE 09:00 52-63 H 11
ASSIST by GARRISON,CONLEY -
08:37 MISS JUMPER by LOVE,CALEB(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by MANEK,BRADY
08:33 52-65 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by MANEK,BRADY (in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by GARRISON,CONLEY(in the paint) 08:18
= REBOUND DEF by GARCIA,DAWSON
08:05 TURNOVER by MANEK,BRADY
STEAL by ANDERSON,JOE 08:05
08:04 FOUL by GARCIA,DAWSON
08:04 SUB OUT by LOVE,CALEB
08:04 SUB IN by BLACK,LEAKY
07:55 FOUL by GARCIA,DAWSON
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:55
MISS LAYUP by SLAWSON,JALEN(in the paint) 07:45
- REBOUND DEF by MANEK,BRADY
07:33 MISS JUMPER by GARCIA,DAWSON(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SLAWSON,JALEN -
MISS 3PTR by BOTHWELL,MIKE 07:10
- REBOUND DEF by GARCIA,DAWSON
06:54 MISS JUMPER by HARRIS,ANTHONY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SLAWSON,JALEN -
MISS 3PTR by HUNTER,ALEX 06:48
REBOUND OFF by ANDERSON,JOE -
MISS 3PTR by ANDERSON,JOE 06:30
- REBOUND DEF by BLACK,LEAKY
06:02 MISS JUMPER by MANEK,BRADY((in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by GARRISON,CONLEY -
MISS 3PTR by BOTHWELL,MIKE 05:33
- REBOUND DEF by GARCIA,DAWSON
05:12 TURNOVER by GARCIA,DAWSON
STEAL by GARRISON,CONLEY 05:12
MISS 3PTR by BOTHWELL,MIKE 05:03

-- REBOUND DEF by GARCIA,DAWSON
04:54 52-67 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by BLACK,LEAKY (fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by DAVIS,RJ
TURNOVER by BOTHWELL,MIKE 04:34
04:34 STEAL by BLACK,LEAKY
04:09 52-69 H 17 GOOD LAYUP by GARCIA,DAWSON(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by DAVIS,RJ

04:09 SUB OUT by BLACK,LEAKY
04:09 SUB OUT by MANEK,BRADY
04:09 SUB IN by LOVE,CALEB

04:09 SUB IN by BACOT,ARMANDO



TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by ANDERSON,JOE
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,ALEX
MISS 3PTR by HUNTER,ALEX

MISS 3PTR by SLAWSON,JALEN

GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,ALEX
ASSIST by BOTHWELL,MIKE

REBOUND DEF by GARRISON,CONLEY
GOOD LAYUP by BOTHWELL,MIKE(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by GARRISON,CONLEY

REBOUND DEF by SLAWSON,JALEN

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by GARRISON,CONLEY

SUB IN by SWANSON,ROBERT

GOOD LAYUP by BOTHWELL,MIKE(in the paint)
ASSIST by SLAWSON,JALEN

REBOUND DEF by SLAWSON,JALEN
MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,ALEX

SUB OUT by BOTHWELL,MIKE
SUB OUT by HUNTER,ALEX
SUB OUT by SLAWSON,JALEN
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,ALEX
SUB IN by PUGH,JAYLON
SUB IN by LISTER,RETT

SUB IN by BEEKER,BEN

SUB IN by REPASS,JAMES

REBOUND DEF by REPASS,JAMES

GOOD LAYUP by REPASS,JAMES(in the paint)

04:09
04:09
04:09
04:09
04:09
04:00
03:43
03:28
02:57
02:39

02:10

02:04

01:35
01:30
01:30
01:30
01:19

00:51

00:43
00:37
00:37
00:37
00:37
00:37
00:37
00:37
00:37
00:37
00:37
00:37
00:37
00:37
00:37
00:37
00:37
00:37
00:37
00:37
00:28

00:21

52-71

52-74

55-74

57-74

59-74

H 19

H 22

H 19

H17

H 15

00:03 61-74 H13

SUB OUT by HARRIS,ANTHONY
SUB IN by BLACK,LEAKY

REBOUND DEF by GARCIA,DAWSON
GOOD JUMPER by LOVE,CALEB(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by LOVE,CALEB
GOOD 3PTR by LOVE,CALEB

MISS 3PTR by LOVE,CALEB

MISS 3PTR by BACOT,ARMANDO

MISS 3PTR by GARCIA,DAWSON

REBOUND DEF by BLACK,LEAKY
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by BLACK,LEAKY
SUB OUT by LOVE,CALEB

SUB OUT by DAVIS,RJ

SUB OUT by BACOT,ARMANDO
SUB OUT by GARCIA,DAWSON
SUB IN by HARRIS,ANTHONY
SUB IN by STYLES,DONTREZ
SUB IN by DUNN,D'MARCO
SUB IN by MCKOY,JUSTIN
SUB IN by WALTON,KERWIN

MISS JUMPER by DUNN,D'MARCO

FOUL by MCKOY,JUSTIN



